20240725000228820 07/25/2024 10:13:40 AM DEEDS 1/3

Document Prepared by: Shannon R. Crull, P.C. 3009 Firefighter Lane Birmingham, AL 35209

Send Tax Notice to:

1611 Ridge Rd LLC 3601 Cymberland Irac

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

State of Alabama County of Shelby

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of THREE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$360,000.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to Kathy Parks, a single woman (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor(s)"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by 1611 Ridge Rd LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee(s)" whether one or more), Grantor(s) hereby GRANT(S), BARGAIN(S), SELL(S) and CONVEY(S) unto Grantee(s), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 1, according to the Survey of Stonebrook, as recorded in Map Book 15, Page 114 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to easements, set back lines, restrictions, covenants, mineral and mining rights and current taxes due.

\$416,000.00 of the above consideration was secured by and through a purchase money mortgage closed and recorded herewith.

TO HAVE AND HOLD the said tract or parcel of land unto the said Grantee(s), his/her/their heirs, successors and assigns forever.

AND Grantor(s) for themselves, and for the heirs and assigns of the Grantor(s), hereby covenants and warrants to and with said Grantee(s), his/her/their heirs and assigns, that the Grantor(s) is seized of an indefeasible estate in fee simple in and to said real property, and has a good and lawful right to sell and convey the same, and that the Grantor(s) is in quiet and peaceable possession of said real property, and that said real property is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, unless otherwise noted herein and/or incorporated herein by reference, and Grantor(s) does hereby WARRANT and will forever DEFEND the title to said real property, unto said Grantee(s), and his/her/their heirs and assigns, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

24-1478 Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor(s) has set the hand and seal of the Grantor(s) on this, the 24th day of July, 2024,

Kathy Parks

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Kathy Parks whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, (s)he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 24th day of July, 2024.

Notary Fublic

My Commission Expires:



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
07/25/2024 10:13:40 AM
\$29.00 JOANN
20240725000228820

alli 5. Buyl

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Mailing Address $\frac{40}{12}$	athy Parks 11 Williams Avenue Southwest 71 untsville, AL 35801		Grantee's Name Mailing Address	1611 Ridge Rd LLC 3601 Cumberland Trace Birmingham, AL 35242
Property Address 11 H	l 1 Oak View Lane elena, AL 35080		Date of Sale Total Purchase Price Or Actual Value Or Assessor's Market Value	
	e or actual value claimed ordation of documentary e			following documentary evidence:
Bill of Sale Sales Cont	-	Appraisal Other:		
Closing Sta	tement			
	document presented for reform is not required.	ecordation conta	ins all of the requi	ired information referenced above,
Grantor's name an and their current r		Instruction de the name of the		ns conveying interest to property
Grantee's name an being conveyed.	nd mailing address - provid	de the name of t	he person or person	ns to whom interest to property is
	the physical address of the property was conveyed		g conveyed, if avai	ilable. Date of Sale - the date on
	ce - the total amount paid nstrument offered for reco		e of the property, b	ooth real and personal, being
conveyed by the in		rd. This may be		both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a licensed
				of fair market value, excluding
	or property tax purposes w		 -	ed with the responsibility of be penalized pursuant to <u>Code of</u>
valuing property for Alabama 1975 § 4 Alabama 1975 § 4 Alabama I further penalty indicated in the second test and its accurate. If we have a second to be a	or property tax purposes w 0-22-1 (h). of my knowledge and bel	vill be used and lief that the inforstatements clain § 40-22-1 (h).	the taxpayer will be mation contained ned on this form m	in this document is true and any result in the imposition of the